Ryan L. Dennett, Esq. is the attorney member of the Air Pollution Control Hearing Board. He was first appointed by the Clark County Commissioners, as a community member, on November 17, 2015. Mr. Dennett received his undergraduate education at Southern Utah University and attended law school at the J. Ruben Clark Law School at Brigham Young University, graduating in 1995. Mr. Dennett has been a member of the Nevada bar since that time. He is a practicing civil litigation attorney located in Las Vegas. He is an active member of both the Nevada and Utah bars and practices in both jurisdictions. He is a Partner at the Las Vegas firm of Dennett Winspear, which was founded in 2002. Mr. Dennett is a pro tem judge for the Eighth Judicial short jury trial program and an arbitrator in the court-annexed arbitration program. Mr. Dennett is a Martindale Hubble AV rated lawyer, and a member of the American Board of Trial Attorneys.

Mr. Dennett has lectured in continuing legal education settings on insurance litigation, insurance bad faith, ethics, arbitration and trial strategy. Mr. Dennett researched and published an article on Las Vegas' claims to water in the Virgin River under the Colorado River Compact while in law school. Mr. Dennett has practiced before many Nevada State Administrative Boards representing clients with administrative matters and citations.

Mr. Dennett is an avid outdoorsman and spends significant time enjoying the mountains, deserts and lakes around Las Vegas and throughout Nevada. Mr. Dennett is the president of the Las Vegas Chapter of an international sporting organization. Mr. Dennett has been an active leader in Boy Scouts of America. His term expires October 16, 2026.